## PRASAR BHARATI INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (ELECT) CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING: ALL INDIA RADIO ALL INDIA RADIO COLONY, GUWAHATI-3

NO.: - GHY-EE (E)/2024-25/4(17)/ 1244-50

Dated: -23.12.2024

## NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

The Executive Engineer (Electrical), Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Guwahati invites on behalf of the President of India online item rate tenders on single bid system from approved and eligible contractors of CPWD and those on appropriate list of department of Post/BSNL/MTNL/MES/Railways and NE states PWD/firms working in the relevant field for similar work with validity for the following work:

Name of work: -Repairing and overhauling of one no. 1500 KVA, 11 KV, HT AVR i/c refurbishing & servicing HT Panels, dehydration & filtration, top up of transformer oil (2 nos. 250 KVA + 2 nos. 750 KVA Transformer) etc. as required at Akashvani Transmitter, Dibrugarh.

NIT No :-22/EE (E)/GHY/NIT/2024-25(R)

Last date and time of submission of bid

Time & date of opening of Eligibility bid

:- Rs.8,05,869.00 :- Rs. 16,118.00

Earnest money :- Rs. 16,118.00
Period of completion :- 02 (Two) Months
e- Tender processing fee :- Rs. 590.00

:- Rs. 590.00 :- Up to 11:00 Hrs. on 30.12.2024 :- At 11:30 Hrs. on 30.12.2024

The bid form and other details can be obtained from the website

https://prasarbharati.eproc.in

Executive Engineer (EI) CCW:: AIR:: Guwahati

Date:23.12.2024

## Copy forwarded to:-

Estimated cost

- 1. The Superintending Engineer (Elect.) / (Civil), CCW, AIR, Kolkata/Guwahatiby e mail...
- 2. The Executive Engineer (El.), CCW, AIR, Kolkata/Patna By e mail.
- 3. The Executive Engineer (Civil.), CCW, AIR, Guwahati by e-mail.
- 4. The Executive Engineer Department of Telecom, Panbazar, Guwahati-by e-mail.
- 5. The Assistant Engineer (El.), CCW, AIR, Guwahati by e mail.
- 6. The AAO, CCW AIR Guwahati
- 7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer (EI)

